

## CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY HALL | 280 GROVE STREET | JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 P: 201 547 5500 | F: 201 547 5442



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Oct. 5, 2016

**Contact:** Jennifer Morrill

Press Secretary M: 201-376-0699

E: jenniferm@jcnj.org

## Mayor Fulop's Statement on PSE&G Plan to Close Coal Generating Plant in Jersey City by June 2017

"We have worked with environmental groups over the last few years to advocate for the closing of the Jersey City station, which contributed to pollution and dangerous air quality for residents in Jersey City. We commend PSE&G for this decision that will improve quality of life in Jersey City." – Mayor Steven M. Fulop.

All media inquiries should be directed to Jennifer Morrill, Press Secretary to Mayor Steven M. Fulop at jenniferm@jcnj.org or 201-376-0699.////